an aggressive scenario.

We believe that the nature of MSCI’s
business as a service provider of tools
and solutions to the investment industry
helps limit the impact of many common
physical risks of climate change. We
believe that our geographic flexibility,
ability to adapt to potential climate
shifts, and support of net-zero goals will
help our efforts to limit the impact of
transition and physical risks stemming
from climate change.

Physical-risk scenarios are essential
to projecting the potential impact of
extreme weather caused by increased
levels of greenhouse gas emissions in
the atmosphere. Such scenarios model
the physical effects of changes in the
climate, including temperature and
sea-level rise, as well as changes in
the frequency and severity of specific
extreme weather events. MSCI ESG
Research has established the current
level of climate-related physical risk from
10 distinct hazards to physical facilities,
modeled how such risks may change

24
MSCI: COMMITTED
TO CLIMATE ACTION 2022 TCFD REPORT

Policy Risk

Physical Climate VaR

Technology Opportunities

Direct
Emissions

Electricity
Use

Value
Chain

3.0°C Scenario

Coastal Flooding

-0.00%

-0.18% -0.12%

-0.00%

-0.00%

-0.26% -0.22%

-0.00%

-0.00% +0.00%

3.0°C Scenario

3.0°C Scenario

Extreme Heat

3.0°C Scenario

Extreme Snowfall

2.0°C Scenario

Extreme Cold

-0.00%

-0.00%

-0.00%

-0.00%

-0.00%

+0.00%

-0.00%

-0.02%

+0.00%

-0.02%

-0.92%

-0.00%

-0.00%

+0.01%

-0.00%

-0.05%

+0.01%

-0.06%

-0.33%

-0.00%

2.0°C Scenario

2.0°C Scenario

Precipitation

2.0°C Scenario

Tropical Cyclones

Extreme Wind

1.5°C Scenario

Fluvial Flooding

-0.00%

-0.01% -0.01%

-0.00%

-0.04%

- -

-0.07%

-0.00% -0.00%

-1.27%

-1.32%

-0.66%

1.5°C Scenario

1.5°C Scenario

River Low Flow

1.5°C Scenario

Wildfires

Aggregated Physical Climare VaR